

Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh Department of Agricultural Extension

কৃষিই সমৃদ্ধি

Training Wing Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 www.dae.gov.bd

Record Number: 12.01.0000.600.25.009.19.122 Date: 28/11/2021

Subject: Nomination for Training 'Basic Procurement

Training`(3-week).

Reference: Your letter no.21.00.0000.371.25.166.19-339. Dated:

15/11/2021

This is to confirm that your concern letter for the training program on "Basic Procurement Training" 3 weeks training at Engineering Staff College, Bangladesh (ESCB), Char Bausia, Gazaria, Munshigonj, in time 11-28 December-2021.03 (three) Officer nominated from the Department of Agricultural Extension are given below-

Course No. T1-R(B-54) 11-28 December 2021

Sl.No.	Gradation No	Name & Designation	Address	Mobile No & e-mail no
01.	2592	Md. Selim Hossen Additional Deputy Director (Extension & Coordination)	Greater Kushtia & Jeshore region Agriculture Development Project (1st revised), Department of Agricultural Extension, Khamarbari, Dhaka	01716001009
02.	3783	Md. Akramuzzaman Agriculture Extension Officer	Upazila Agriculture Office Department of Agricultural Extension, Galachipa, Patuakhali	01734367924 imaakrem199@gmail.com
03.		Rafiqul Islam Agriculture Extension Officer	Upazila Agriculture Office Department of Agricultural Extension, Nabinagar, Brahmanbaria	01735855692 rafiqsau34@gmail.com

G. M. A. Gafur Director

Date: 28/11/2021

Training Coordinator IMED

Record Number: 12.01.0000.600.25.009.19.122/1(7)

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

- 1) Project Director, Greater Kushtia and Jessore Region Agriculture Development Project
- 2) Deputy Director, Department Agricultural Extension, Patuakhali/Brahmanbaria, District.
- 3) Additional Deputy Director, Office of the Director General, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 4) Additional Deputy Director (Extension & Coordination), Greater Kushtia and Jessore Region Agriculture Development Project.
- 5) Upazila Agriculture Officer, Upazila Agriculture Office, Department of Agricultural Extension, Galachipa, Patuakhali/Nabinagar, Brahmanbaria.
- 6) Agriculture Extension Officer, Upazila Agriculture Office Department of Agricultural Extension, Galachipa, Patuakhali
- 7) Agriculture Extension Officer, Upazila Agriculture Office Department of Agricultural Extension, Nabinagar, Brahmanbaria

28-11-2021

G. M. A. Gafur Director